NTC thermistors for
temperature measurement
Probe assemblies
Series/Type: B57500K, B57501K
Date: February 2009
© EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications

Insulation resistance (V = 100 V DC) Rins > 100 MΩ
Test voltage (t = 1 s) Vtest 1.5 kV AC
Electrical specification and ordering codes
Type AWG R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100
K
Ordering code
K500 26 10 k 8016 3988 ±0.5% B57500K0103A001
K501 24 6.8 k 8016 3988 ±0.5% B57501K0682A002
Temperature measurement B57500K, B57501K
Probe assemblies K500/K501
Page 3 of 10Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data